Issue Number │001
March 2017
Announcement
New Product
 The Diodes Advantage
The AP7380 is an ultra-
low quiescent current

March 2017
Product Portfolio
Ordering Information
Single Channel LDO web table: https://www.diodes.com/products/power-management/low-dropout-regulators/single-ldos/
Datasheet: https://www.diodes.com/assets/Datasheets/AP7380.pdf
AP7380
Part Number
VIN
(V)
VOUT
(V)
IOUT
(mA)
VDROP
@ Full Load
(mV)
IQ
(µA)
Output
Accuracy
(%)
Enable
BYPASS
Cap
Package
AP7380-XXY-13 3.5 to 24
3.0,
3.3,
4.15,
4.4,
5.0
150 1,100 1.8 1 No No SOT89
AP7380-XXW5-7 3.5 to 24 150 1,100 1.8 1 Yes No SOT25
AP7380-XXWR-7 3.5 to 24 150 1,100 1.8 1 No No SOT25
AP7380 - X X - X
Packing
7/13 : Tape & Reel
Output Voltage
30 : 3.0V
33 : 3.3V
  41 : 4.15V
44 : 4.4V
50 : 5.0V
W5/WR : SOT25
Y : SOT89 (Option 2)
Package
Typical Application Circuit
W5
SOT25
 5   VOUT
 4   NC
VIN   1
EN   3
GND   2
WR
SOT25
 5   NC
 4   NC
GND   1
VOUT   3
VIN   2 VIN
Y
SOT89
 3   VOUT
 1   GND
 2   VIN